INFORMATIONAL ITEM: 5/18/2021



Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Susan J. Prado, Assistant County Attorney

TO: The Board of County Commissioners

FROM: William K. DeBraal - Deputy County Attorney

DATE: May 6, 2021

SUBJECT: Indian River County Code Chapter 309, Fair Housing – Annual

Report

Section 309.05 of the Indian River County Code appoints the Deputy County Attorney as the administrator of the County's Fair Housing Ordinance. As the administrator of the County's Fair Housing Ordinance, please be advised that there has been one complaint received of discriminatory housing practices since the last annual report which was successfully resolved.

WKD/nhm